



July 2019

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 002488/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 9th July 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The annual figures of drivers arrested for drink driving in the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 so far.
- 2 The annual figures of drivers charged for drink driving in the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 so far.
- 3 The annual figures of drivers arrested for drug driving in the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 so far.
- 4 The annual figures of drivers charged for drug driving in the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 so far.

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 11th July 2019

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Research has been undertaken of arrests for the following offences:-

- Driving - Excess Alcohol
- Driving - In Charge - Excess Alcohol
- Driving - Unfit Through Drink/Drugs
- Driving - In Charge - Unfit Through Drink/Drugs
- Driving - Causing Death By Careless Driving When Under The Influence Of Drink Or Drugs

Please note that due to the offences above, there will be some duplication in the figures provided.

The Constabulary is no longer able to extract bulk data from the NSPIS custody system which was in use up to 19th October 2015. We have been able to retrieve arrest figures between January 2010 and 19th October 2015 from a previous FOI response. Unfortunately we are unable to provide details of the number charged.

Year	Drink Drive Arrests	Drink Drive Charges
Jan - Jun 2019	492	355
2018	964	755
2017	970	764
2016	994	739
2015	883	Not Available
2014	746	
2013	725	
2012	1033	

2011	959	
2010	863	

Year	Drug Drive Arrests	Drug Drive Charges
Jan - Jun 2019	559	110
2018	675	379
2017	580	316
2016	363	236
2015	93	Not Available
2014	37	
2013	35	
2012	24	
2011	28	
2010	21	